

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-R499(247) Project Name: SR-18; MP 19.53 - 19.92 & SR-95; MP 44.39 - 45.80 Desc of Construction: Design & Materials Procurement Estimate Completion date on or before County: GARFIELD (17), WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120		06/06/2016 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		Page 1 of 2
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	220,000.00	220,000.00	257,000.00	257,000.00	220,900.00	220,900.00	
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
3	01554001*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	180,000.00	180,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	
4	015710100	Gutter Inlet Barrier	4	Each	100.00	400.00	450.00	1,800.00	150.00	600.00	
5	027410040	HMA - 3/8 inch	174	Ton	220.00	38,280.00	200.00	34,800.00	150.00	26,100.00	
6	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	7	gal	300.00	2,100.00	500.00	3,500.00	225.00	1,575.00	
7	027850020	Chip Seal Coat, Type II	1015	sq yd	5.50	5,582.50	17.00	17,255.00	25.00	25,375.00	
8	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	1	Ton	1,000.00	1,000.00	950.00	950.00	0.01	0.01	
9	02844001*	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	160	ft	52.25	8,360.00	180.00	28,800.00	100.00	16,000.00	
		h (New Jersey Shape)									
10	028440150	Cast-In-Place Concrete Barrier -	62	ft	250.00	15,500.00	210.00	13,020.00	365.00	22,630.00	
		32 inch New Jersey Shape, 42 inch									
		Constant Slope Barrier Transitio									
11	071050010	Waterproofing Membrane	9135	sq ft	2.00	18,270.00	1.50	13,702.50	2.00	18,270.00	
Subtotal						494,492.50		594,327.50		501,450.01	
20 - STRUCTURES Bridge No. C-293											
12	02225001P	Asphalt Surfacing Removal (Struct	980	sq yd	18.00	17,640.00	9.00	8,820.00	36.00	35,280.00	
		ures)									
13	03139001*	Partial Concrete Bridge Deck Remo	1	Lump	88,000.00	88,000.00	152,500.00	152,500.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	
		val(Est. Lump Qty: 3688 sq ft)									
14	032110010	Reinforcing Steel - Coated (Plan	45463	lb	1.07	48,645.41	1.50	68,194.50	1.60	72,740.80	
		Quantity)									
15	03310001*	Structural Concrete - Lightweight	1	Lump	150,000.00	150,000.00	183,572.00	183,572.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	
		(Est. Lump Qty: 167 cu yd)									
16	035750010	Flowable Fill	10	cu yd	570.00	5,700.00	625.00	6,250.00	650.00	6,500.00	
17	03924007P	Abutment Stem Repair	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	
18	03934001P	Structural Pothole Patching	450	sq ft	33.00	14,850.00	42.00	18,900.00	14.00	6,300.00	
19	05120002*	Structural Steel	8543	lb	30.00	256,290.00	40.00	341,720.00	42.00	358,806.00	
20	05151001*	Crack Arrest Hole	28	Each	200.00	5,600.00	150.00	4,200.00	550.00	15,400.00	
21	07922001*	Relief Joint Crack Sealing	320	ft	25.00	8,000.00	37.60	12,032.00	14.00	4,480.00	
22	07923001*	Asphaltic Plug Joint	65	ft	300.00	19,500.00	330.00	21,450.00	190.00	12,350.00	
23	09991001*	Cleaning and Repainting Structura	1	Lump	900,000.00	900,000.00	775,000.00	775,000.00	850,000.00	850,000.00	
		I Steel(Est. Lump Qty: 25600 sq f									
		t)									
Subtotal						1,517,725.41		1,599,138.50		1,765,356.80	
20 - STRUCTURES Bridge No. C-489											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		06/06/2016 Page 2 of 2	
Project No: S-R499(247) Project Name: SR-18; MP 19.53 - 19.92 & SR-95; MP 44.39 - 45.80 Desc of Construction: Design & Materials Procurement Estimate Completion date on or before County: GARFIELD (17), WASHINGTON (53)							AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3737 WEST 2100 SOUTH WEST VALLEY CITY,UT 84120		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24	02221001*	Remove Construction Tabs	10	Each	200.00	2,000.00	295.00	2,950.00	300.00	3,000.00
25	02651001*	Fiberglass Deck Drainage System	890	ft	90.00	80,100.00	75.00	66,750.00	195.00	173,550.00
26	05120003*	Structural Steel	227	lb	14.00	3,178.00	22.00	4,994.00	35.00	7,945.00
27	05131001*	Drill Drainage Holes	436	Each	49.00	21,364.00	165.00	71,940.00	180.00	78,480.00
28	05141001*	Seal Connections	40	Each	1,634.00	65,360.00	2,550.00	102,000.00	3,000.00	120,000.00
29	09991002*	Cleaning and Overcoating Structur	1	Lump	75,000.00	75,000.00	107,000.00	107,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
al Steel(Est. Lump Qty: 600 sq ft										
)										
Subtotal						247,002.00		355,634.00		502,975.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
30	00221001*	Contract Time-Segment 1 Veyo Arch	\$1,570.00	Day	140 Day	219,800.00	184 Day	288,880.00	170 Day	266,900.00
FIXED PRICE										
31	00221002*	Contract Time-Segment 2 Dirty Dev	\$500.00	Day	30 Day	15,000.00	60 Day	30,000.00	50 Day	25,000.00
il Arch FIXED PRICE										
Subtotal						234,800.00		318,880.00		291,900.00
A(Contract Amount):						2,259,219.91		2,549,100.00		2,769,781.81
Innovative Contracting:						234,800		318,880		291,900
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						2,494,019.91		2,867,980.00		3,061,681.81
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								112.83 %		122.60 %